

For Immediate Release Contact: Shameka Lloyd slloyd@halifaxrmc.org 252-535-8743

Hilton Garden Inn Support Hospital 'Give Back' Program

Halifax Regional Foundation Benefits from Local Hotels

ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC (April 2, 2014) – The Halifax Regional Foundation is excited to announce a hotel 'Give Back' program. The first on board to support the program, hotel partner Hilton Garden Inn of Roanoke Rapids (111 Carolina Crossroads Pkwy, Roanoke Rapids, NC 27870) is supporting the hotel 'Give Back' program by donating five dollars per room night for reservations booked for Medical Center related purposes.

Reservations can be booked online via a link on the <u>www.halifaxregional.org</u> website or by calling Hilton Garden Inn of Roanoke Rapids directly at 252-519-2333 and mentioning the Halifax Regional Foundation.

"The Halifax Regional Foundation continues to build engagement with business partners across our community, said Betsy Morris, Halifax Regional Foundation Coordinator. We are grateful to the Hilton Garden Inn of Roanoke Rapids who agreed to be our first partner in the program and help us roll out the hotel 'Give Back' program. Special thanks to Shawn Gravelle, the General Manager, and his team for helping the Foundation get this program underway."

"The Hilton Garden Inn of Roanoke Rapids, NC is excited to collaborate with the Halifax Foundation to launch the 'Give Back' program, said Shawn Gravelle, General Manager, Hilton Garden Inn Roanoke Rapids. Our participation enables us to show our community support for the Halifax Regional Foundation and its dedication to charitable purposes. Like Halifax Regional, we put our customers first through quality service, excellence, compassion, teamwork and commitment. We are honored to be the Halifax Foundation's first lodging partner in the program and proud to be its community partner."

The Halifax Regional Foundation is actively looking for additional hotel and business partners interested in participating in this or similar programs that serve to further the work of the Foundation's fundraising and education efforts. If interested, contact Betsy Morris, Halifax Regional Foundation Coordinator at bmorris@halifaxrmc.org or is 252-535-8476.

###

About the Halifax Regional Foundation

The Halifax Regional Foundation is a not-for-profit organization that exists to support the efforts of Halifax Regional Medical Center through fund raising efforts, educational opportunities, and upgrading of healthcare technology. Contributions to the campaign, conducted by the Halifax Regional Foundation are tax deductible. For more information, contact Sherry Jensen at 252 535- 8476 or visit www.halifaxregionalfoundation.org.

About Hilton Garden Inn Roanoke Rapids Relax at the Hilton Garden Inn hotel in Roanoke Rapids, NC, offering a range of thoughtful services for your comfort and support. Conveniently located near Exit 171 on I-95, this Roanoke Rapids hotel is near a variety of exciting attractions, including Lake Gaston, Medoc Mountain, and historic Halifax. Savor delicious American cuisine at Great American Grill®, our hotel restaurant. Unwind with an evening drink in the warm and welcoming Pavilion Lounge or snack on treats from the 24-hour Pavilion Pantry® convenience store. Plunge into an indoor pool or bathe in a soothing whirlpool. Re-energize with an invigorating workout in a 24-hour fitness center featuring the latest modern equipment. Situated close to several businesses, our hotel offers three versatile meeting and banquet spaces. Hold a conference or special event for up to 150 guests and relax while expert catering and events staff take care of the details. Enjoy all the support you need for business in the 24-hour business center and stay connected with complimentary high-speed internet access throughout the hotel.